(“LODR”) and SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 (“SEBI (SBEB 

& SE) Regulations, 2021”), this is to inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee by way 

of circular resolution passed on January 23, 2026, has allotted 18,330 (Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred 

Thirty) equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each to eligible employees upon exercise of vested options 

under PB Fintech Employees Stock Option Plan 2021 (“ESOP 2021”). 

Consequent to the above allotment, the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company stands increased